More than 1 million 
up to 5 million 

5,000.00 

More than 5 million 
up to 10 million 

10,000.00 

Section III. Bid Data Sheet 

ITB Clause 2 
The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as 
indicated below for 2026 in the amount of Five 
Million One Hundred Twenty-One Thousand 
Three Hundred Pesos (Php5,121,300.00). 

Section III. Bid Data Sheet 

ITB Clause 2 
The Funding Source is:   

2.1 The GoP through the source of funding as indicated 
below for 2026 in the amount of Five Million One 
Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Three Hundred 
Pesos (Php5,121,300.00). 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

QUERIES/REFERENCE AMENDMENTS/CLARIFICATIONS 

2.2 The source of funding is:   
a) Regular Agency Fund (RAF) 2026: Three 

Hundred Thousand Pesos 
(Php300,000.00) 

b) Internally Generated Fund (IGF) 2026: 
Four Million Eight Hundred Twenty-One 
Thousand Three Hundred Pesos 
(Php4,821,300.00) 

2.2 The source of funding is:   
a) Regular Agency Fund (RAF) 2026: Six 

Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Pesos 
(Php655,000.00) 

b) Internally Generated Fund (IGF) 2026: Four 
Million Four Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand 
Three Hundred Pesos (Php4,466,300.00) 

Section III. Bid Data Sheet 

ITB Clause 26.5(a) 

Partial bids are allowed. All Goods are grouped in lots 
listed below. Bidders shall have the option of 
submitting a proposal on any or all lots and evaluation 
and contract award will be undertaken on a per lot